

Specimen of Referral Order
In the Court of Civil Judge (J.D.) Deogad at Deogad

~~R.C.S. No.~~

~~R.C.C./S.C.C./Cr.M.A/No.~~ 290/2023

ORDER

This Court, having conferred with the parties and having determined that, this matter could benefit from dedication, and pursuant to section 89 of the C. P. C. orders that the following persons shall attend mediation as provided by the Court.

The Mediation will be conducted by (Name of mediator)
Adv. Shri /Smt. ~~R.S. Rane~~ Judicial Mediator. It is made clear that the proceeding in the mediation are confidential and if the case is not settled it will not affect the merits of the Case ~~R.C.S./R.C.C./S.C.C./Cr.M.A/No.~~ 290/2023

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the mediator and signed by the parties and their counsel and returned to this Court for entry of an orders.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates, nor the mediator may disclose to this court anything that was discussed at the mediation

The parties are directed to appear in the mediation Center Room No. on dt. 18/8/2025

Date:- 18/8/2025

For The Deogad Urban Co-op. Bank Ltd


Junior Officer


Civil Judge (J.D.) &
J.M.F.C., Deogad.