

CNR NO. MHSI09-000562-2023

Order in SCC No.290/2023

Order below Exh.28 – Allowed.

Order below Exh.29 –

Accused is present today. Considering reason B/W
is recalled subject to penalty of Rs.200/-. Issue letter
accordingly.

Date : 18/07/2026

(Shrikant S. Pachandi)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Deogad.